
Official Box Score - Final
Purdue at California Baptist
02/06/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas, NV)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Purdue 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9 7 5 6

California Baptist 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8 11 1 7

Purdue 9 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

02 Banks,Khloe RF 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 Polar,Moriah CF 4 2 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
05 Moore,Anna (2B) DH 3 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 3
43 Painter,Haley 3B 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 1 1
12  Douglas,Bella 1B 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0
14  Krantz,Jensen (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Reefe,Delaney C 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1
15  Condon,Maura (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Gossett,Julia P 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
18  Fontenot,Brianna (P) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Meeks,Alivia 2B 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
42 Armstrong,Ashley (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sosa,Gabriela (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Campbell,Ashlynn SS 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1
01  Rainey,Kendyl LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 26 9 7 7 7 5 21 7 5 6

BATTING

2B: Painter (off Holli). 3B: Polar (off Holli).
HR: Painter (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Darwin)

TB: Painter 6; Polar 6. 2-Out RBI: Banks 2. SF: Painter. HBP: Condon; Campbell.
Team RISP: 5-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Moore; Polar. CS: Campbell.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Moore 2, Meeks 2, Douglas, Krantz, Campbell).

California Baptist 8 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Severn,Matti LF 4 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
43 Farri,Kenzie SS 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0
23 Annet,Ashlee 1B 3 1 2 3 1 0 7 0 0 0
21  Goin,Jasmine (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Mede,Makayla CF 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
31  Mac,Victoria DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
57  Mart,Madalyn (PH/DH) 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

6  Peter,Sydney 2B 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0
9  Russ,Malachy 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
77  Tu,Berkleigh (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Madri,Jordyn C 4 0 3 0 0 0 5 1 0 1
00 Lopez,Laci (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Robis,Stevie RF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
48 Bakhold,Ella (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7  Wellba,Bella (PH) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gat,Savannah (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

27 Darwin,Emily P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Holli,Annika (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  DeN,Miranda (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 8 11 6 3 3 21 8 1 7

BATTING

2B: Farri (off Gossett).
HR: Mart (5th, 2 out, RBI off Gossett)
TB: Farri 3; Mart 4. 2-Out RBI: Mart. SF: Mede. GDP: Mede; Gat.
Team RISP: 4-10.

PUR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Gossett,Julia 4.2 7 5 5 2 2 23 20 88 51
18  Fontenot,Brianna (5.2) 2.1 4 3 3 1 1 13 12 52 35

Totals 7.0 11 8 8 3 3 36 32 140 86

WP: Gossett. SFA: Gossett.

GO-FO: Gossett 3-8; Fontenot 3-2.

CBU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Holli,Annika 1.2 2 4 4 4 1 10 6 50 21
27 Darwin,Emily 4.1 5 5 4 3 3 22 17 92 51

14  DeN,Miranda (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 22 15

Totals 7.0 7 9 8 7 5 36 26 164 87

HB: DeN; Darwin. SFA: Darwin. Inher. Rnrs: Holli 1/1; Darwin 1/1.

GO-FO: Holli 3-0; Darwin 4-6; DeN 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Ron Burkhart; 1B: Scott Wagner; 2B: ; 3B: Jose Barraza.

First Pitch:12:05 PM. Duration:9:02.

Attendance:67



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Purdue at California Baptist
02/06/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas, NV)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Purdue 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9 7 5 6

California Baptist 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8 11 1 7

Purdue starters:
02/rf/Banks,Khloe; 44/cf/Polar,Moriah; 05/dh/Moore,Anna; 43/3b/Painter,Haley; 12/1b/Douglas,Bella; 11/c/Reefe,Delaney; 33/p/Gossett,Julia;

10/2b/Meeks,Alivia; 23/ss/Campbell,Ashlynn; 01/lf/Rainey,Kendyl;

California Baptist starters:
1/lf/Severn,Matti; 43/ss/Farri,Kenzie; 23/1b/Annet,Ashlee; 25/cf/Mede,Makayla; 31/dh/Mac,Victoria; 6/2b/Peter,Sydney; 9/3b/Russ,Malachy;

13/c/Madri,Jordyn; 2/rf/Robis,Stevie; 27/p/Darwin,Emily;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - PUR batting

Banks,Khloe lined out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 BKFBF).

Polar,Moriah singled to center field (2-2 SFBB).

Moore,Anna flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 BS).

Painter,Haley grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - CBU batting

Severn,Matti reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Painter,Haley (E5) (2-2 BKFB); Severn,Matti
advanced to second base.

Farri,Kenzie grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBF).

Severn,Matti advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Annet,Ashlee walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Mede,Makayla grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Annet,Ashlee out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a
double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 0 1 0 1

CBU 0 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - PUR batting

Douglas,Bella walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

Reefe,Delaney walked (3-0 BBBB); Douglas,Bella advanced to second base.

Gossett,Julia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Douglas,Bella advanced to third base; Reefe,Delaney advanced to second
base.

Meeks,Alivia flied out to 1b (0-1 K).

Campbell,Ashlynn struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS).

Banks,Khloe singled, 2RBI (3-2 KBBBS); Douglas,Bella scored; Reefe,Delaney scored from second base;

Gossett,Julia advanced to second base.

Polar,Moriah singled (0-2 FK); Gossett,Julia advanced to third base; Banks,Khloe advanced to second base.

Moore,Anna struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 2nd - CBU batting

Mac,Victoria struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Peter,Sydney walked (3-2 FBBFBB).

Russ,Malachy flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBBF).

Madri,Jordyn lined out to 3b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 2 2 0 3

CBU 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - PUR batting

Painter,Haley homered to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB).

Douglas,Bella flied out to lf (0-0).

Reefe,Delaney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Gossett,Julia popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Bottom of 3rd - CBU batting

Robis,Stevie popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Severn,Matti singled (0-0).

Farri,Kenzie singled (3-2 FBKBB); Severn,Matti advanced to second base.

Annet,Ashlee flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Mede,Makayla flied out to lf (0-2 FS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 1 1 0 0

CBU 0 2 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - PUR batting

Meeks,Alivia grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBFFFB).

Campbell,Ashlynn hit by pitch (1-2 FSB).

CBU pitching change: Holli,Annika replaces Darwin,Emily.

Banks,Khloe walked (3-0 BBBB); Campbell,Ashlynn advanced to second base.

Polar,Moriah tripled, 2RBI (2-2 SFBB); Campbell,Ashlynn scored from second base; Banks,Khloe scored from

first base.

Moore,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB).

Moore,Anna stole second base; Polar,Moriah stole home, scored.

Painter,Haley doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); Moore,Anna scored from second base.

Douglas,Bella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Painter,Haley advanced to third base.

Reefe,Delaney grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKFFB).

Bottom of 4th - CBU batting

CBU substitution: Mart,Madalyn pinch hitting for Mac,Victoria.

Mart,Madalyn flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Peter,Sydney flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Russ,Malachy grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 4 2 0 1

CBU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - PUR batting

CBU position change: Mart,Madalyn remains in the game at dh

Gossett,Julia struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK).

Meeks,Alivia walked (3-1 BKBBB).

PUR substitution: Armstrong,Ashley pinch running for Meeks,Alivia.

Campbell,Ashlynn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKFFF); Armstrong,Ashley out at second base, 2b to ss.

Campbell,Ashlynn out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bottom of 5th - CBU batting

PUR substitution: Meeks,Alivia replaces Armstrong,Ashley at 2b, batting 8th.

Madri,Jordyn singled (3-1 BSBB).

CBU substitution: Lopez,Laci pinch running for Madri,Jordyn.

CBU substitution: Bakhold,Ella pinch hitting for Robis,Stevie.

Bakhold,Ella struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Severn,Matti singled (1-0 B); Lopez,Laci advanced to second base.

Farri,Kenzie doubled, RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Lopez,Laci scored from second base; Severn,Matti advanced from
first base to third base.

Annet,Ashlee singled, RBI (1-2 KFB); Severn,Matti scored; Farri,Kenzie advanced from second base, scored on
play and a throwing error by Reefe,Delaney (E2); Annet,Ashlee advanced to third base.

Mede,Makayla sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Annet,Ashlee scored.

Mart,Madalyn homered, RBI (0-1 K).

PUR pitching change: Fontenot,Brianna replaces Gossett,Julia.

Peter,Sydney walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Russ,Malachy struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 0 0 0 0

CBU 5 5 1 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - PUR batting

CBU substitution: Madri,Jordyn replaces Lopez,Laci at c, batting 8th.

CBU substitution: Robis,Stevie replaces Bakhold,Ella at rf, batting 9th.

Banks,Khloe walked (3-1 BBBKB).

CBU pitching change: Darwin,Emily replaces Holli,Annika.

Banks,Khloe advanced to second base.

Polar,Moriah singled to center field (2-1 FBB); Banks,Khloe advanced from second base, scored on play and a
throwing error by Mede,Makayla (E8); Polar,Moriah advanced to third base.

Moore,Anna struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK).

Painter,Haley sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Polar,Moriah scored, unearned.

Douglas,Bella grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB).

Bottom of 6th - CBU batting

Madri,Jordyn singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

CBU substitution: Wellba,Bella pinch hitting for Robis,Stevie.

Wellba,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KKFFBFB); Madri,Jordyn out at second base, ss to 2b;
Wellba,Bella advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Meeks,Alivia (E4).

Severn,Matti singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Wellba,Bella advanced to third base.

Farri,Kenzie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Meeks,Alivia (E4) (2-2 BBKFFF); Wellba,Bella scored;

Severn,Matti advanced from first base to third base; Farri,Kenzie advanced to second base.

PUR position change: Moore,Anna now playing 2b from dh

PUR position change: Meeks,Alivia now playing dh from 2b

Annet,Ashlee singled to the pitcher's mound, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Severn,Matti scored; Farri,Kenzie scored from
second base.

CBU substitution: Goin,Jasmine pinch running for Annet,Ashlee.

Mede,Makayla reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Goin,Jasmine out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Mart,Madalyn popped up to ss (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 2 1 1 0

CBU 3 3 2 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - PUR batting

CBU substitution: Annet,Ashlee replaces Goin,Jasmine at 1b, batting 3rd.

CBU substitution: Gat,Savannah replaces Wellba,Bella at rf, batting 9th.

CBU pitching change: DeN,Miranda replaces Darwin,Emily.

PUR substitution: Condon,Maura pinch hitting for Reefe,Delaney.

Condon,Maura hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB).

PUR substitution: Reefe,Delaney replaces Condon,Maura at c, batting 6th.

Fontenot,Brianna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS).

PUR substitution: Sosa,Gabriela pinch hitting for Meeks,Alivia.

Sosa,Gabriela popped up to ss (1-2 FSB).

Campbell,Ashlynn flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBFF).

Bottom of 7th - CBU batting

PUR position change: Sosa,Gabriela remains in the game at dh

Peter,Sydney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK).

CBU substitution: Tu,Berkleigh pinch hitting for Russ,Malachy.

Tu,Berkleigh reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Douglas,Bella (E3) (2-2 FFBB).

Madri,Jordyn singled down the right field line (2-2 KKFBB); Tu,Berkleigh advanced from first base to third base.

PUR defensive substitution: Krantz,Jensen replaces Douglas,Bella at 1b

Gat,Savannah popped into double play to 2b (0-1 F); Madri,Jordyn out at 1B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PUR 0 0 0 1

CBU 0 1 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Purdue at California Baptist
02/06/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas, NV)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Purdue 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9 7 5 6

California Baptist 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8 11 1 7

Purdue starters:
02/rf/Banks,Khloe; 44/cf/Polar,Moriah; 05/dh/Moore,Anna; 43/3b/Painter,Haley; 12/1b/Douglas,Bella; 11/c/Reefe,Delaney; 33/p/Gossett,Julia;

10/2b/Meeks,Alivia; 23/ss/Campbell,Ashlynn; 01/lf/Rainey,Kendyl;

California Baptist starters:
1/lf/Severn,Matti; 43/ss/Farri,Kenzie; 23/1b/Annet,Ashlee; 25/cf/Mede,Makayla; 31/dh/Mac,Victoria; 6/2b/Peter,Sydney; 9/3b/Russ,Malachy;

13/c/Madri,Jordyn; 2/rf/Robis,Stevie; 27/p/Darwin,Emily;

Top of 2nd - PUR batting

Douglas,Bella walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

Reefe,Delaney walked (3-0 BBBB); Douglas,Bella advanced to second base.

Gossett,Julia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Douglas,Bella advanced to third base; Reefe,Delaney advanced to second base.

Meeks,Alivia flied out to 1b (0-1 K).

Campbell,Ashlynn struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS).

Banks,Khloe singled, 2RBI (3-2 KBBBS); Douglas,Bella scored; Reefe,Delaney scored from second base; Gossett,Julia advanced to second
base.

Polar,Moriah singled (0-2 FK); Gossett,Julia advanced to third base; Banks,Khloe advanced to second base.

Moore,Anna struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 3rd - PUR batting

Painter,Haley homered to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB).

Douglas,Bella flied out to lf (0-0).

Reefe,Delaney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Gossett,Julia popped up to ss (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - PUR batting

Meeks,Alivia grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBFFFB).

Campbell,Ashlynn hit by pitch (1-2 FSB).

CBU pitching change: Holli,Annika replaces Darwin,Emily.

Banks,Khloe walked (3-0 BBBB); Campbell,Ashlynn advanced to second base.

Polar,Moriah tripled, 2RBI (2-2 SFBB); Campbell,Ashlynn scored from second base; Banks,Khloe scored from first base.

Moore,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB).

Moore,Anna stole second base; Polar,Moriah stole home, scored.

Painter,Haley doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); Moore,Anna scored from second base.



Douglas,Bella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Painter,Haley advanced to third base.

Reefe,Delaney grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKFFB).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - CBU batting

PUR substitution: Meeks,Alivia replaces Armstrong,Ashley at 2b, batting 8th.

Madri,Jordyn singled (3-1 BSBB).

CBU substitution: Lopez,Laci pinch running for Madri,Jordyn.

CBU substitution: Bakhold,Ella pinch hitting for Robis,Stevie.

Bakhold,Ella struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Severn,Matti singled (1-0 B); Lopez,Laci advanced to second base.

Farri,Kenzie doubled, RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Lopez,Laci scored from second base; Severn,Matti advanced from first base to third base.

Annet,Ashlee singled, RBI (1-2 KFB); Severn,Matti scored; Farri,Kenzie advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by
Reefe,Delaney (E2); Annet,Ashlee advanced to third base.

Mede,Makayla sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Annet,Ashlee scored.

Mart,Madalyn homered, RBI (0-1 K).

PUR pitching change: Fontenot,Brianna replaces Gossett,Julia.

Peter,Sydney walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Russ,Malachy struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - PUR batting

CBU substitution: Madri,Jordyn replaces Lopez,Laci at c, batting 8th.

CBU substitution: Robis,Stevie replaces Bakhold,Ella at rf, batting 9th.

Banks,Khloe walked (3-1 BBBKB).

CBU pitching change: Darwin,Emily replaces Holli,Annika.

Banks,Khloe advanced to second base.

Polar,Moriah singled to center field (2-1 FBB); Banks,Khloe advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by
Mede,Makayla (E8); Polar,Moriah advanced to third base.

Moore,Anna struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK).

Painter,Haley sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Polar,Moriah scored, unearned.

Douglas,Bella grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - CBU batting

Madri,Jordyn singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

CBU substitution: Wellba,Bella pinch hitting for Robis,Stevie.

Wellba,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KKFFBFB); Madri,Jordyn out at second base, ss to 2b; Wellba,Bella advanced from to
second base on a throwing error by Meeks,Alivia (E4).

Severn,Matti singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Wellba,Bella advanced to third base.

Farri,Kenzie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Meeks,Alivia (E4) (2-2 BBKFFF); Wellba,Bella scored; Severn,Matti advanced from

first base to third base; Farri,Kenzie advanced to second base.

PUR position change: Moore,Anna now playing 2b from dh



PUR position change: Meeks,Alivia now playing dh from 2b

Annet,Ashlee singled to the pitcher's mound, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Severn,Matti scored; Farri,Kenzie scored from second base.

CBU substitution: Goin,Jasmine pinch running for Annet,Ashlee.

Mede,Makayla reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Goin,Jasmine out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Mart,Madalyn popped up to ss (0-2 KF).

3 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.



Purdue at California Baptist
02/06/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas, NV)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Purdue 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9 7 5 6

California Baptist 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8 11 1 7

PURDUE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #02 Banks, Khloe rf 2 2 1 2

2 #44 Polar, Moriah cf 4 2 4 2

3 #05 Moore, Anna 2b 3 1 0 0

4 #43 Painter, Haley 3b 3 1 2 3

5 #14 Krantz, Jensen
#12 Douglas, Bella

1b 0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

6 #11 Reefe, Delaney
#15 Condon, Maura

c 2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

7 #18 Fontenot, Brianna

#33 Gossett, Julia

p 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #30 Sosa, Gabriela
#42 Armstrong, Ashley
#10 Meeks, Alivia

dh 1

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #23 Campbell, Ashlynn ss 3 1 0 0

Totals 26 9 7 7
Runs 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9
Hits 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 6

PUR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Gossett,Julia 4.2 7 5 5 2 2 23 20 88 51
18  Fontenot,Brianna (5.2) 2.1 4 3 3 1 1 13 12 52 35

Totals 7.0 11 8 8 3 3 36 32 140 86

WP: Gossett. SFA: Gossett.

GO-FO: Gossett 3-8; Fontenot 3-2.
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Purdue at California Baptist
02/06/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas, NV)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Purdue 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 9 7 5 6

California Baptist 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8 11 1 7

CALIFORNIA BAPTIST SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Severn, Matti lf 4 2 3 0

2 #43 Farri, Kenzie ss 4 2 2 1

3 #23 Annet, Ashlee
#21 Goin, Jasmine

1b 3

0

1

0

2

0

3

0

4 #25 Mede, Makayla cf 3 0 0 1

5 #57 Mart, Madalyn
#31 Mac, Victoria

dh 3

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

6 #6 Peter, Sydney 2b 2 0 0 0

7 #77 Tu, Berkleigh
#9 Russ, Malachy

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #13 Madri, Jordyn
#00 Lopez, Laci

c 4

0

0

1

3

0

0

0

9 #32 Gat, Savannah
#48 Bakhold, Ella
#2 Robis, Stevie
#7 Wellba, Bella

rf 1

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 32 8 11 6
Runs 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 8
Hits 0 0 2 0 5 3 1 11
Errors 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 5
LOB 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 7

CBU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Holli,Annika 1.2 2 4 4 4 1 10 6 50 21
27 Darwin,Emily 4.1 5 5 4 3 3 22 17 92 51
14  DeN,Miranda (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 22 15

Totals 7.0 7 9 8 7 5 36 26 164 87

HB: DeN; Darwin. SFA: Darwin. Inher. Rnrs: Holli 1/1; Darwin 1/1.

GO-FO: Holli 3-0; Darwin 4-6; DeN 0-2.
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